### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Conveying Party Data (Inventor Erik B. Petersen's name) previously recorded on Reel 022607 Frame 0145. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N	ame	Execution Date	
Reid M. Weber		12/05/2008	
William C. Little		12/09/2008	
Steven G. LeMay		12/10/2008	
Adrian R. Marcu		12/09/2008	
Warner R. Cockerille IV		12/08/2008	
Nicole M. Beaulieu		12/04/2008	
David A. Gipp		12/05/2008	
Daniel de Waal		12/09/2008	
Vincent S. Manfredi		12/09/2008	
Bryan Bullard		12/11/2008	
Cara L. Iddings (deceased)		12/05/2008	
Richard J. Schneider		12/08/2008	
Glenn Keith Russell		12/04/2008	
Jacob Graham		12/08/2008	
Gregory A. Schlottmann		12/09/2008	
Richard E. Rowe		12/09/2008	
David C. Williams		12/10/2008	
Kurt M. Larsen		12/08/2008	
Jae Man Yi		12/08/2008	
Erik B. Petersen		12/04/2008	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521-8986

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Number	
Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	2120191	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (510)663-	-0920	
Correspondence will be sent via US M	Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
	wavsip.com	
Correspondent Name: Weaver A	ustin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP	
Address Line 1: P.O. Box	70250	
Address Line 4: Oakland,	CALIFORNIA 94612-0250	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IGT1P334X7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger S. Sampson		
Total Attachments: 20		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_	_Req#page1.tif	
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_	_Req#page2.tif	
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page7.tif		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page9.tif		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page10.tif		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page11.tif		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page12.tif		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page13.tif		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page14.tif		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page15.tif source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page16.tif		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_ source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_		
_		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page18.tif source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page19.tif		
source=IGT1P334X7_Assgnmnt_Rec_Req#page20.tif		
	_	



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Na	ime	Execution Date
Reid M. Weber		12/05/2008
William C. Little		12/09/2008
Steven G. LeMay		12/10/2008
Adrian R. Marcu		12/09/2008
Warner R. Cockerille, IV		12/08/2008
Nicole M. Beaulieu		12/04/2008
David A. Gipp		12/05/2008
Daniel de Waal		12/09/2008
Vincent S. Manfredi		12/09/2008
Bryan Bullard		12/11/2008
Cara L. Iddings (deceased)		12/05/2008
Richard J. Schneider		12/08/2008
Glenn Keith Russell		12/04/2008
Jacob Graham		12/08/2008
Gregory A. Schlottmann		12/09/2008
Richard E. Rowe		12/09/2008
David C. Williams		12/10/2008
Kurt M. Larsen		12/08/2008
Jae Man Yi		12/08/2008
Eric B. Petersen		12/04/2008

**RECEIVING PARTY DATA** 

	_			
Name:	IGT			
Street Address:	9295 Protot	ype Drive		
City:	Reno	Reno		
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89521-8986	,		
PROPERTY NUM	IBERS Tota	l: 1		
Property 7	Гуре	Number		
Application Num	ıber:	12120191		
CORRESPONDE	NCE DATA			
Fax Number:(510)663-0920Correspondence will be sent viaUS Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:510-663-1100Email:edurrell@wavsip.comCorrespondent Name:Roger S. SampsonAddress Line 1:500 12th StreetAddress Line 4:Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607				
ATTORNEY DOO NUMBER:	CKET IGT1P579/P-1349			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger S. Sampson				
Signature: / Roger S. Sampson /				
Date: 04/28/2009				
Total Attachments: 17         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page1.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page2.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page3.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page4.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page5.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page6.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page7.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page9.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page10.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page11.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page12.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page13.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page14.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page14.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page14.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page14.tif         source=IGT1P579_Assignment_signed#page16.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				

EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount: PAT863946 04/28/2009 \$40

### Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TRACKING AN EVENT OF AN EXTERNALLY CONTROLLED INTERFACE

(Atty. Docket No. IGT1P579/P-1349), (check one)

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. <u>12/120,191</u>, filed <u>May 13, 2008</u>. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to IGT, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89521-8986 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

l. Inventor Signature:	Radm. Life
	Reid M. Weber

Date: <u>12/5/08</u>

State of Nevada

)

County of WASHOE

On <u>12-05-2008</u> before me, <u>VICKIE J. OVERTOU</u> personally appeared Reid M. Weber

, who

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SS.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. VICKIE J. OVERTON Notary Signature Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 06-109727-2 - Expires November 8, 2010 2. Inventor Signature: Date: William C. Little State of Nevada SS. County of \_\_\_\_\_ On \_\_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_ personally appeared William C. Little , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature (	SEA.	L)
--------------------	------	----

Page 2 of 11

1. Inventor Signature:	Date:
Reid M. Weber	
State of Nevada )	
) County of)	ss.
On before me, personally appeared Reid M. Weber proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and acknowl	, who
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature	(SEAL)
2. Inventor Signature: William C. Little	Date: 12-9-08
State of Nevada ) County of <u>Clavk</u>	SS.
On December 9,2005 personally appeared <u>William C. Little</u>	, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidenc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowl his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature Mudgh	DALE NEIDIGH Notary Public, State of Nevede Appointment No. 06-108935- My Appl. Expires Sep 28, 2010

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P579/P-1349

۲

e

Page 2 of 11

3. Inventor Signature:      St	teven O. LeMay	Date: 12-10-08
State of Nevada	)	
County of WASHOE	) SS. )	
On <u>12-10-08</u>	_ before me, CARol Steur	
personally appeared	Steven G Lemay who proved to	o me on the basis of satisfacto

1

may, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory personany appr evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CAROL STEWART Notary Public - State of Nevada
Notary Signature Carel Heward	Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 89-1038-3 - Expires May 22, 2012
4. Inventor Signature:	Date: 12/07/08
State of Nevada )	
County of <u>WASHOE</u>	SS.
	ICKIE J. DVERTON,
personally appeared <u>Adrian R. Marcu</u>	, who proved to me on the basis

of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature



VICKIE J. OVERTON Notary Public State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 06-109727-2 - Expires November 8, 2010

Page 3 of 11

5 Inventor Signature: Warner R. Cockerille IV	<u>ille TE Date: 12/8/2408</u>
State of Nevada )	
) S	\$.
County of <u>UASHOE</u>	
On <u>12-08-08</u> before me, <u>//</u>	LIE J. OVERTON,
personally appeared Warner R. Cockerille IV,	
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub	scribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san	
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which

the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.	THE REPORT OF TH
Notary Signature Juke Cherton	VICKIE J. OVERTON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 06-109727-2 - Expires November 8, 2010
6. Inventor Signature: <u>Uack</u> Nicole M. Beaulieu	- Date: 12/4/2008
State of Nevada )	
County of <u>WASHOE</u> ) ss.	
On 12-04-08 before me, //CKIE J.	OVERTON .
personally appeared Nicole M. Beaulieu	_, who proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are	subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in hi	is/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person	n(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature



VICKIE J. OVERTON Notary: Rublic - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 06-109727-2 - Expires November 8, 2010

Page 4 of 11

7. Inventor Signature: David A. Gipp Date: 12/5/2008
State of Oregon )
County of Multineman ; ss.
County of <u>MINTROMANNE</u> On <u>5 Dec 2006</u> before me, <u>Bryan</u> Black personally appeared <u>David A. Gipp</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Oregon that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 22, 2011
Notary Signature 77
8. Inventor Signature: Date:
Daniel de Waal
State of Nevada ) ) ss.
County of)
On before me,
personally appeared <u>Daniel de Waal</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature (SI:AL)

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P579/P-1349

Page 5 of 11

David A. Gipp
State of Oregon ) ) ss.
County of)
On before me,, personally appeared <u>David A. Gipp</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Oregon that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature (SEAL)
8. Inventor Signature: Date: Dec 9/2008
State of Nevada ) County of <u>Clark</u> ) ss.
County of <u>Clark</u> , <u>Ss.</u> <u>On December 9, 2008</u> personally appeared <u>Daniel de Waal</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature Nucleh
Attorney Docket No. IGT1P579/P-1349 Page 5 of 11

7. Inventor Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

•

,

PATENT REEL: 024111 FRAME: 0017

\_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_

9. Inventor Signature Wincent S. Manfredi Date: 12.9.08
State of Nevada County of <u>Clark</u> <u>On Ceember 9,2008</u> personally appeared <u>Vincent S. Manfredi</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.          Notary Signature
State of Nevada ) ) ss. County of )
On before me,, personally appeared Bryan Bullard, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature (SEAL)

۰.

•

State of Nevada	)	
	)	S8.
County of		

On \_\_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_

personally appeared Vincent S. Manfredi , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature	(SEAL)
10. Inventor Signature: <u>Manalace</u> Bryan Bullard	Date: 12/11/08
State of Nevada )	
County of Clavk	<b>SS.</b>
on December 11 2008 De	ale Neidigh.
nersonally appeared Revan Bullard	who proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature



Attorney Docket No. IGT1P579/P-1349

Page 6 of 11

State of Nevada	)			
County of Clark	( ر	SS.		
County of		Dola	leidiah	_
Des la st	5, 20°8 before me <del>, <u>Pr</u></del>	Jare N	Clough	1. dr
On December	before me, 194	nd Kober	+ Steinbac	<u>n=</u> ,
personally appeared	Pred Dobort Stainbach		ha proved to ma on	

personally appeared\_\_\_\_Brad Robert Steinbach\_\_\_\_\_, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature NULAH
12. Inventor Signature Richard J. Schneider Date: Dec 8, 2008
State of Nevada )
County of <u>Clark</u> ) ss.
On <u>December 8,2008</u> before me, <u>Dale Neidigh</u> , personally appeared <u>Richard J. Schneider</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature



Attorney Docket No. IGT1P579/P-1349

Page 7 of 11

13. Inventor Signature:	lenn Keith Russell	Date:/ <i>Pecce</i>	
State of Nevada	)		
County of Clark	) ss. )		
On <u>December</u> 5,2008 bef personally appeared <u>Glenn</u> satisfactory evidence to be the per	Fore me, Dale Neich Keith Russell , whose name(s) is/are su she/they executed the same in h (s) on the instrument the person	ubscribed to the within instrument his/her/their authorized capacity(ies	;),
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under the laws of the S	State of Nevada that the foregoing	
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.		
/ Notary Signature	Midd	DALE NEIDIG Notary Public, State o Neidig Appointment No. Gé My Apipta Expires Sep	
14. Inventor Signature: Ja State of Nevada	icob Graham	_ Date:	. *
	) ss.		
County of	)		
personally appeared Jacob C satisfactory evidence to be the per	son(s) whose name(s) is/are su he/they executed the same in h (s) on the instrument the persor	roved to me on the basis of bscribed to the within instrument his/her/their authorized capacity(ies	),
I certify under PENALTY OF PEI paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under the laws of the S	State of Nevada that the foregoing	
WITNESS my hand and of	fficial seal.		
Notary Signature		(SËAL)	in an

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P579/P-1349

,

Page 8 of 11

13. Inventor Signature	e:	]	Date:
-	Glenn Keith Russe	ell	
State of Nevada	)	SS.	
County of	)		
On personally appeared satisfactory evidence to and acknowledged to me	before me, Glenn Keith Russell be the person(s) whose name that he/she/they executed	me(s) is/are subsc l the same in his/h	proved to me on the basis of ribed to the within instrument er/their authorized capacity(ies),
	signature(s) on the instrun d, executed the instrument		, or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALT paragraph is true and con		e laws of the State	e of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my ha	and and official seal.		
Notary Signature			(SEAL)
14. Inventor Signature	: An	1	Date: 12/8/08

County of \_\_\_\_\_ASH VICKIE V. OVERTON On 12-08-08 before me, personally appeared\_\_\_\_\_ Jacob Graham\_ \_, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

SS.

Jacob Graham

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

heitan

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Signature

State of Nevada

VICKIE J. OVERTON Notary Public State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County o: 06-109727-2 - Expires November 8, 2010

Page 8 of 11

15.	Inventor Signature:	A a hillitt	Dat
	-	Gregory A Schlottmann	

Jiegory A. Schlottmann

e: 12/09/08

State of Nevada	)	
County of WASHOE	) SS.	
On <u>West</u> . 9. 2003 before me,	Canel Steward	

personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ Gregory A. Schlottmann \_\_\_\_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Heward 1. , 0 Notary Signature \_



Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 89-1038-3 - Expires May 22, 2012

16. Inventor Signature:		Date:	
2	Richard E. Roy	'e	
State of Nevada	)	SS.	
County of	)		
On	before me,		;
personally appeared	Richard E. Rowe	who proved to me	e on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the pers	on(s) whose name(s) is/	re subscribed to the wit	hin instrument and
acknowledged to me th	at he/she/they executed	he same in his/her/their	authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their sig	nature(s) on the instrum	ant the person(s), or the	entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, exe	ecuted the instrument.		•
personally appeared evidence to be the pers acknowledged to me the that by his/her/their sig the person(s) acted, exc	Richard E. Rowe on(s) whose name(s) is/ nat he/she/they executed mature(s) on the instrum	who proved to me re subscribed to the with he same in his/her/their ant the person(s), or the	e on the basis of satisfactory hin instrument and authorized capacity(ies), and entity upon behalf of which

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature	(SEAL)
------------------	--------

Page 9 of 11

15. Inventor Signature:	Date:
Gregory A. Schlott	tmann
State of Nevada ) County of )	SS.
On before me, personally appeared <u>Gregory A. Schlottmann</u> evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are s acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature	(SEAL)
16. Inventor Signature:	Bun Date: 12/09/08
State of Nevada ) County of <u>Clark</u> )	SS.
On $12 9 08$ before me, $100$ personally appeared <u>Richard E. Rowe</u> evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are s acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sthat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JUDITH JONES Notary Public, Bate of Nevada

Notary Signature Judich mes

JUDITH JONES Notary Public, Bale of Nevado Appointment No. 96-1219-1 My Appl. Eightes feb 14, 2012 (SEAL)

17. Inventor Signature: David C. Williams Date: 12/10/08				
State of Nevada ) ) ss.				
County of $WASHOE$				
On <u>12-10-08</u> before me, <u>CAROL STEWART</u> , personally appeared <u>David C. Williams</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature <u>aud</u> <u>Kuwau</u> <u>Carcol STEWART</u> Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 89-1038-3 - Expires May 22, 2012				
18. Inventor Signature: Kurt M. Larsen Date: 12/8/08				
State of Nevada ) County of <u>MASHOE</u> , ss.				
On <u>12-08-08</u> before me, <u>ICKIE C. OVERTON</u> , personally appeared <u>Kurt M. Larsen</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

reiten Notary Signature



19. Inventor Signature: Jae Man Yi	<b>Date:</b> $12 - 08 - 08$
State of Nevada )	SS.
County of <u>MASHOE</u>	
On <u>12-08-08</u> before me, <u>10</u> personally appeared <u>Jae Man Yi</u> evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	he laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature	VICKIE J. OVERTON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 06-109727-2 - Expires. November 8, 2010
20. Inventor Signature: Erik B. Petersen	Date:
State of Oregon )	
) County of)	SS.

On \_\_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ Erik B. Petersen \_\_\_\_\_, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Oregon that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature \_\_\_\_\_

(SEAL)

Page 11 of 11

19. Inventor Signature:	Date:
Jae Man Yi	
State of Nevada )	
-County of)	SS.
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory re subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature	(SI:AL)
20. Inventor Signature: CALL Erik B. Peterser	Date: <u>4 DEC 2008</u>
State of Oregon ) County of BENTON )	SS.
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execu	, who proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), rument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of Oregon that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	- 1

OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH A. FOSTER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 391251 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 4, 2009

(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No. IGT1P579/P-1349

Clingbeth

Page 11 of 11

Ter

PATENT REEL: 024111 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 03/19/2010

Notary Signature

4